

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB24-1340 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 5, line 9, after "CLAIMED;" insert "AND".
- 2 Page 5, line 14, strike "LESS;" and substitute "LESS."
- 3 Page 5, strike lines 15 through 18.
- 4 Page 5, line 19, strike "CREDIT." and substitute "CREDIT ALLOWED BY THIS  
5 SECTION."
- 6 Page 5, after line 19 insert:
  - 7 "(d) QUALIFYING SEMESTER OR TERM" MEANS A SEMESTER OR  
8 TERM THAT THE ELIGIBLE STUDENT:
    - 9 (I) BEGINS WITH FEWER THAN SIXTY-SIX CREDIT HOURS  
10 ACCUMULATED, INCLUDING ALL CREDITS TRANSFERRED TO THE  
11 COLORADO PUBLIC INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION, EXCEPT THOSE  
12 CREDITS EARNED THROUGH PRIOR LEARNING ASSESSMENT, CONCURRENT  
13 ENROLLMENT, ADVANCE PLACEMENT, THE INTERNATIONAL  
14 BACCALAUREATE PROGRAM, MILITARY CREDITS, OR ANY OTHER CREDITS  
15 ACCUMULATED PRIOR TO MATRICULATION AT ANY INSTITUTION OF HIGHER  
16 EDUCATION; AND
    - 17 (II) COMPLETES EARNING AT LEAST SIX CREDIT HOURS OR  
18 EQUIVALENT WITH A GRADE POINT AVERAGE OF 2.5 OR HIGHER."
- 19 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 20 Page 5, line 23, strike "CODE."" and substitute "CODE."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*